Dated: 04/11/2020

Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Barabazar, Marrie Park, P.O. Chandernagore

Dist: Hooghly

Notice Inviting e-Tender-

Notice Inviting e- Tender No.: <u>WBMAD/CMC/ COMMISSIONER/PWD/NIT-08(e)/2020-21</u>, <u>Dated: 04/11/2020</u>

Memo No. 3133/PWD/TENDER/20-21/08

Commissioner, Chandernagore Municipal Corporation invites e-tender for the work detailed in the table below: (Submission of Bid through **online**)

Name of Scheme: Development of Municipal Areas. List of Scheme:

	Listor Scheme.							
Sl. No.	Name of the work (1)	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.) (3)	Price of Tender Document s (Rs.) (4)	Period of Completio n (5)	of the	Fun d (7)	Eligibility of Contractor (8)
01.	Construction of 12 Nos. new shops beside Hospital Ground in ward no-7 under Chandernagore Municipal Corporation.	1436276.00	28726.00	1000.00	60 Days from the date of Received work Order.	Commissioner,	15 th F.C.	For first call of NIT: Bank solver certificate not less than 40% of amount put to tender. More tha 1 crore. Intending tenderers should credential of a similar nature of completed work of the minimum v.
02.	Annual maintenance work for cleaning ogf cleaning of 35 Nos. community toilet in different wards under Chandernagore Municipal Corporation. (Contract for one year)	1948416.00	38968.00	1000.00	365 Days from the date of Received work Order.	sioner, Chandernagore Municipal Corporation		of 40% of the estimated amount putender during 5(five) years prior to date of issue of the tender notice; ii) Intending tenderers should prod credential of 2(two) similar nature completed work, each of the minin value of 30% of the estimated amo put to tender during 5(five) years p to the date of issue of the tender nor, iii) Intending tenderers should produce credential of one single running work of similar nature which has been completed to the extent of 80% or more and value of which is less than the value at (i) above; In cof running works, only those tende who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running work from the concerned executive Engineer, or equivalent competent authority will eligible for the tender. In the requicertificate it should be clearly state that the work is in progress satisfact and also that no penal action has be initiated against the executed agen Should posses valid PAN NO., Valid 15-digit GSTIN Number under GST Act, 2017 & Professional Tax Clearance Certificate. c) Last 3 (three) years Audited Balar Sheet, Profit Loss Account and IT Return along with Auditor's report. b) Intending Contractors / Tenderers must be financiall sound and have their machineries Required for The job.

5) Date and Time Schedule:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date & Time
01	Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents (online) (Publishing Date)	05 /11/2020 From 10.00HR
02	Documents download/sell start date (Online)	05/11/2020 from 10.30HR
03	Pre-bid meeting to be held at Office of the Commissioner, Chandernagore Municipal Corporation	12/ 11/2020 at 15.00 HR
04	Bid submission start date (On line)	05/11 /2020 from 10.30 HR
05	Bid Submission closing date (On line)	18/11/2020 up to 17.00 HR
06	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	21/10/2020 at 10.00 HR
07	Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder(online)	TO BE NOTIFIED LATER
08	Date for opening of Financial Proposal (Online)	TO BE NOTIFIED LATER

- 6) The Prospective Bidder shall have to execute the work in such a manner so that appropriate service level of the work is maintaine during progress of work and a period of 3 (Three) year from the date of successful completion of the work to the entire satisfaction of the Authority. If any defect / damage are found during the period as mentioned above, the contractor shall make the same good at his own co to the specification at par with instant project work. On failure to do so, penal action against the contractor will be imposed by the Department as deem fit. The contractor may quote his rate considering the above aspect. Refund of Security Deposit will only be made after successful maintaining of appropriate service level of the work as mentioned above for 3 (Three) year from the date of completion of the work. Terms and Conditions of Chandernagore Municipal Corporation shall be treated as superseded. Vide Order No- 592/1(125)/MA/(10/3S-21/2013 dt. 28 day of October 2016.
- 7) Site of work and necessary drawings may be handed over to the agency phase wise. No claim in this regards will be entertained.
- 8) <u>Earnest Money 2% of the estimated amount put to tender. It is to be submitted online</u> <u>Tender fee, which is non-refundable, is to be submitted online</u>
- 9) The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its surroundings and obtain a information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for the work as mentioned in the Notice Invitin Tender, before submitting offer with full satisfaction, the cost of visiting the site shall be at his own expense.
- 10) The intending Bidders shall clearly understand that whatever may be the outcome of the present invitation of Bids, no cost of Biddin shall be reimbursable by the Department. The tender accepting authority of Chandernagore Municipal Corporation reserves the right taccept or reject any offer without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable for any cost that might have been incurred by an Tenderer at the stage of Bidding.
- 11) **Refund of EMD:** The Earnest Money of all the **unsuccessful Tenderers** deposited in favour of "Chandernagore Municipal Corporation" payable at Chandernagore will be refunded online.
- 12) Prospective applicants are advised to note carefully the minimum qualification criteria as mentioned in 'Instructions to Bidders' stated in Section 'A' before tendering the bids.
- 13) Conditional / Incomplete tender will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 14) The intending Tenderers are required to quote the rate online.

14a) In pursuance order of the Finance Department, GoWB vide no- 4608-F(Y) dated 18.07.2018, the bidder shall be liable for submission of Bank Guarantee to the tune of 10% of the tendered amount in addition to the normal Security deposit of 10% in the event of the submitted financial bid being more or equal to 20% less.

The subsequent issuance of Work order shall be processed after submission of the Bank Guarantee, which shall be valid till the date of completion of contract and shall be subsequently refunded successful completion of the execution.